

**STATE OF ILLINOIS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Sheet 1 of 2

Tazewell County Robison Rd. Box Culvert - Morton R.D. Sec. 19-14119-00-DR				DATE: April 17, 2025		Illinois Civil Contractors, Inc.		Otto Baum Company, Inc.		Stark Excavating, Inc.	
				BID: \$ 450,806.07		BID: \$ 477,600.00		BID: \$ 556,819.28			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20300100	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CU YD	660	\$ 53.67	\$ 35,422.20	\$ 35.44	\$ 23,390.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,140.00		
20700220	POROUS GRAN EMBANK	CU YD	335	\$ 70.88	\$ 23,744.80	\$ 100.68	\$ 33,727.80	\$ 78.00	\$ 26,130.00		
21400100	GRADING & SHAP DITCH	FOOT	24	\$ 61.19	\$ 1,468.56	\$ 17.67	\$ 424.08	\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00		
25000200	SEEDING CL 2	ACRE	0.25	\$ 11,811.76	\$ 2,952.94	\$ 11,515.08	\$ 2,878.77	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 2,706.25		
25100635	HD EROS CONTR BLANKET	SQ YD	1107	\$ 2.18	\$ 2,413.26	\$ 2.13	\$ 2,357.91	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,214.00		
28000305	TEMP DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	30	\$ 7.37	\$ 221.10	\$ 22.59	\$ 677.70	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00		
28000400	PERIMETER EROS BAR	FOOT	120	\$ 5.21	\$ 625.20	\$ 8.56	\$ 1,027.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00		
28000500	INLET & PIPE PROTECT	EACH	2	\$ 258.77	\$ 517.54	\$ 175.81	\$ 351.62	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00		
28100209	STONE RIPRAP CL A5	TON	326	\$ 149.08	\$ 48,600.08	\$ 88.42	\$ 28,824.92	\$ 122.00	\$ 39,772.00		
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	353	\$ 3.43	\$ 1,210.79	\$ 3.39	\$ 1,196.67	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,941.50		
28300400	AGGREGATE DITCH	TON	6	\$ 210.54	\$ 1,263.24	\$ 209.63	\$ 1,257.78	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00		
28400100	GABIONS	CU YD	37	\$ 302.93	\$ 11,208.41	\$ 570.07	\$ 21,092.59	\$ 529.00	\$ 19,573.00		
35101400	AGG BASE CSE B	TON	81	\$ 44.64	\$ 3,615.84	\$ 38.45	\$ 3,114.45	\$ 104.00	\$ 8,424.00		
40200800	AGG SURF CSE B	TON	12	\$ 74.33	\$ 891.96	\$ 59.90	\$ 718.80	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,848.00		
40600275	BIT MATLS PR CT	POUND	411	\$ 2.18	\$ 895.98	\$ 2.13	\$ 875.43	\$ 2.00	\$ 822.00		
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT	POUND	130	\$ 1.47	\$ 191.10	\$ 1.44	\$ 187.20	\$ 1.35	\$ 175.50		
40602978	HMA BC IL-9.5 N50	TON	16	\$ 434.86	\$ 6,957.76	\$ 423.94	\$ 6,783.04	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00		
40604050	HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50	TON	15	\$ 434.86	\$ 6,522.90	\$ 423.94	\$ 6,359.10	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00		
44000100	PAVEMENT REM	SQ YD	179	\$ 18.99	\$ 3,399.21	\$ 20.72	\$ 3,708.88	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,401.00		
48101200	AGGREGATE SHLDS B	TON	8	\$ 80.88	\$ 647.04	\$ 79.21	\$ 633.68	\$ 367.00	\$ 2,936.00		
50100100	REM EXIST STRUCT	EACH	1	\$ 27,594.77	\$ 27,594.77	\$ 19,034.17	\$ 19,034.17	\$ 38,685.00	\$ 38,685.00		
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOV	FOOT	107	\$ 29.95	\$ 3,204.65	\$ 25.13	\$ 2,688.91	\$ 9.00	\$ 963.00		
50800105	REINFORCEMENT BARS	POUND	28540	\$ 1.61	\$ 45,949.40	\$ 1.62	\$ 46,234.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 57,080.00		
50800205	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	1,490	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,607.50	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,054.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,980.00		
51500100	NAME PLATES	EACH	1	\$ 750.95	\$ 750.95	\$ 906.35	\$ 906.35	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00		
54003000	CONC BOX CUL	CU YD	196.9	\$ 837.09	\$ 164,823.02	\$ 1,107.19	\$ 218,005.71	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 255,970.00		
54262715	METAL FL EN SEC 15"	EACH	2	\$ 632.48	\$ 1,264.96	\$ 668.02	\$ 1,336.04	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00		
542D0220	P CUL CL D 1 15	FOOT	86	\$ 67.33	\$ 5,790.38	\$ 53.50	\$ 4,601.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,676.00		
59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DR	SQ YD	136	\$ 21.68	\$ 2,948.48	\$ 17.55	\$ 2,386.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,760.00		
66600105	FUR ERECT ROW MARKERS	EACH	8	\$ 309.37	\$ 2,474.96	\$ 340.17	\$ 2,721.36	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00		
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 22,540.30	\$ 22,540.30	\$ 21,628.89	\$ 21,628.89	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00		
78001110	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4	FOOT	260	\$ 3.27	\$ 850.20	\$ 4.26	\$ 1,107.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00		
X5810103	MEMBR WTRPR SYS B STR	SQ YD	136	\$ 67.39	\$ 9,165.04	\$ 19.36	\$ 2,632.96	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,480.00		
X7011800	TRAF CONT-PROT BLR 21	L SUM	1	\$ 4,357.85	\$ 4,357.85	\$ 4,467.74	\$ 4,467.74	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00		
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 3,273.47	\$ 3,273.47	\$ 6,298.30	\$ 6,298.30	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00		
Z0051400	REM & RESET POSTS	EACH	1	\$ 110.05	\$ 110.05	\$ 379.45	\$ 379.45	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
Z0077803	REMOV WOOD POST	EACH	3	\$ 110.06	\$ 330.18	\$ 175.8	\$ 527.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03		

**STATE OF ILLINOIS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Sheet 2 of 2

Tazewell County Robison Rd. Box Culvert - Morton R.D. Sec. 19-14119-00-DR				DATE: April 17, 2025		Laverdiere Construction Inc.			
				BID: \$ 597,914.50		BID: \$ -		BID: \$ -	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20300100	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CU YD	660	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ -		\$ -	
20700220	POROUS GRAN EMBANK	CU YD	335	\$ 120.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ -		\$ -	
21400100	GRADING & SHAP DITCH	FOOT	24	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ -		\$ -	
25000200	SEEDING CL 2	ACRE	0.25	\$ 15,340.00	\$ 3,835.00	\$ -		\$ -	
25100635	HD EROS CONTR BLANKET	SQ YD	1107	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,321.00	\$ -		\$ -	
28000305	TEMP DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -		\$ -	
28000400	PERIMETER EROS BAR	FOOT	120	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ -		\$ -	
28000500	INLET & PIPE PROTECT	EACH	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ -		\$ -	
28100209	STONE RIPRAP CL A5	TON	326	\$ 133.00	\$ 43,358.00	\$ -		\$ -	
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	353	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,235.50	\$ -		\$ -	
28300400	AGGREGATE DITCH	TON	6	\$ 263.00	\$ 1,578.00	\$ -		\$ -	
28400100	GABIONS	CU YD	37	\$ 680.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ -		\$ -	
35101400	AGG BASE CSE B	TON	81	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,293.00	\$ -		\$ -	
40200800	AGG SURF CSE B	TON	12	\$ 79.00	\$ 948.00	\$ -		\$ -	
40600275	BIT MATLS PR CT	POUND	411	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,233.00	\$ -		\$ -	
40600290	BIT MATLS TACK CT	POUND	130	\$ 2.00	\$ 260.00	\$ -		\$ -	
40602978	HMA BC IL-9.5 N50	TON	16	\$ 518.00	\$ 8,288.00	\$ -		\$ -	
40604050	HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50	TON	15	\$ 518.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ -		\$ -	
44000100	PAVEMENT REM	SQ YD	179	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,475.00	\$ -		\$ -	
48101200	AGGREGATE SHLDS B	TON	8	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ -		\$ -	
50100100	REM EXIST STRUCT	EACH	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -		\$ -	
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOV	FOOT	107	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ -		\$ -	
50800105	REINFORCEMENT BARS	POUND	28540	\$ 2.50	\$ 71,350.00	\$ -		\$ -	
50800205	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	1,490	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,576.00	\$ -		\$ -	
51500100	NAME PLATES	EACH	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -		\$ -	
54003000	CONC BOX CUL	CU YD	196.9	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 246,125.00	\$ -		\$ -	
54262715	METAL FL EN SEC 15"	EACH	2	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ -		\$ -	
542D0220	P CUL CL D 1 15	FOOT	86	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,246.00	\$ -		\$ -	
59100100	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DR	SQ YD	136	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ -		\$ -	
66600105	FUR ERECT ROW MARKERS	EACH	8	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ -		\$ -	
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ -		\$ -	
78001110	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4	FOOT	260	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ -		\$ -	
X5810103	MEMBR WTRPR SYS B STR	SQ YD	136	\$ 115.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ -		\$ -	
X7011800	TRAF CONT-PROT BLR 21	L SUM	1	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ -		\$ -	
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ -		\$ -	
Z0051400	REM & RESET POSTS	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -		\$ -	
Z0077803	REMOV WOOD POST	EACH	3	200	\$ 600.00	\$ -		\$ -	